1
Precision Edge®
SY89430VMicrel, Inc.
M9999-011106
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
The SY89430V is a general purpose, synthesized clock
source targeting applications that require both serial and
parallel interfaces.  Its internal VCO will operate over a

Z28-1
28-Pin SOIC (Z28-1)
Ordering Information(1)
Package Operating Package Lead
Part Number Type Range Marking Finish
SY89430VJC J28-1 Commercial SY89430VJC Sn-Pb
SY89430VJCTR(2) J28-1 Commercial SY89430VJC Sn-Pb
SY89430VZC Z28-1 Commercial SY89430VZC Sn-Pb
SY89430VZCTR(2) Z28-1 Commercial SY89430VZC Sn-Pb
SY89430VJZ(3) J28-1 Commercial SY89430VJZ with Matte-Sn
Pb-Free bar line indicator Pb-Free
SY89430VJZTR(2, 3) J28-1 Commercial SY89430VJZ with Matte-Sn
Pb-Free bar line indicator Pb-Free
SY89430VZH(3) Z28-1 Commercial SY89430VZH with NiPdAu
Pb-Free bar line indicator Pb-Free
SY89430VZHTR(2, 3) Z28-1 Commercial SY89430VZH with NiPdAu
Pb-Free bar line indicator Pb-Free
Notes:
1. Contact factory for die availability. Dice are guaranteed at TA = 25°C, DC Electricals only.
2. Tape and Reel.